09-10-2003

RECORDA?



NTS ONLY

OFFICE OF PHOLIC RECORDS

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

102546220

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

9.8.03

Please record the attached original document.

- Name of conveying party(ies):
 National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA)
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

World Precision Instruments, Inc.

Street Address:

Sarasota International Trade Center

175 Sarasota Center Boulevard

City, State, ZIP:

Sarasota, Florida 34240-9258

Country:

USA

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Grant of Request for Assignment of Rights from the Government to the Small Entity Contractor and License to the Government

Execution Date: August 5, 2003

- 4. Application Serial No. 09/975,164 filed October 11, 2001
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Clifford P. Kelly, Esq. Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103-2721

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.
- 8. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

09/09/2003 GTDN11

00000153 09975164

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Date: September 4, 2003

Attorney's Docket No. WIN/122/US

Clifford P. Kelly, Reg. No. 35,213

PATENT REEL: 014470 FRAME: 0316



SSC-00143 (NASA Case No.)

Grant of Request for Assignment of Rights from the Government to the Small Entity Contractor and License to the Government

PREAMBLE

In the performance of work under a contract between the National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA) and the small entity contractor identified below (the Contractor), an invention, having co-inventors, was made by an employee of the Contractor who is subject to 35 U.S.C. 200 et seq., P.L. 96-517, and regulations promulgated thereunder; and by an employee of the United States Government who is subject to Executive Order 10096 and 37 CFR part 501.

The Contractor has timely elected to retain title to the invention as authorized under the provisions of 35 – U.S.C. 202(a) and Federal Acquisition Regulations (FAR) 27.302(b) and 52.227-11(c). The Contractor has additionally requested that NASA assign its rights in the invention, arising from the federal employee's co-inventorship, to the Contractor, as permitted by 35 U.S.C. 202(e) and FAR 27.304-1(d).

The purpose of this instrument is to transfer the Government's interest obtained from its employee(s) listed below to the Contractor pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 202(e).

THE INVENTION

The invention is identified as follows:

NASA Case No.: SSC-00143	Reported to NASA on: 06/04/2001
Title: Photometric Detection System Having Multiple	e Path Length Flow Cell
Application Serial No.: 09/975,164	Filing Date: 10/11/2001
Contract No.: NCC13-99003	Project No. :
Contractor Name and Address: World Precision Instruments, Inc., Sarasota Internation 34240-9258	nal Trade Center, 175 Sarasota Center Blvd., Sarasota, FL
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ousiness, College or university, Conprofit organization;
(1) Inventor: Richard Lincoln Miller	Employed By: NASA
(2) Inventor: Mathias Betz	Employed By: World Precision Instruments, Inc.
(3) Inventor: Su Yi Liu	Employed By: World Precision Instruments, Inc
(4) Inventor:	Employed By:
(5) Inventor:	Employed By:
This assignment granted herein by NASA is applicable to Inventors (Check appropriate):	
	(5) .

NASA FORM 1694 JAN 01 PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

PATENT REEL: 014470 FRAME: 0317

DETERMINATION

NASA has determined, subject to the provisions of the statutes and regulations set forth herein:

That the invention identified above is a SUBJECT INVENTION as defined in the NASA FAR Supplement (NFS) at 1827.301, Definitions, and 35 U.S.C. 201(e), P.L. 96-517;

That the principal rights to the SUBJECT INVENTION may be retained by the Contractor upon an election to retain title, which the Contractor did elect, under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. 202(a) and regulations implementing that statute;

That the Contractor as indicated above, and to whom this DETERMINATION and the following GRANT are applicable, has under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. 202(e), requested an assignment of title of the Government's rights in the SUBJECT INVENTION which the Government acquired from its employee under the provisions of 37 CFR Part 501; and

That NASA has consulted with the Contractor in regard to its request for assignment of rights.

GRANT OF REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, the parties to this assignment are the Contractor and the United States Government as represented by the NASA Associate General Counsel (Intellectual Property);

WHEREAS, the grant of this request for rights and assignment by NASA to the Contractor recognizes the applicability of FAR section 27.302 and its policy regarding the mutual benefits flowing from the granting of such requests;

WHEREAS, the grant of this request and assignment is expressly conditioned upon a License to the Government (NASA Form 1604), which was executed by the Contractor on ______, the said License(s), attached hereto and a part of this agreement, being effective upon the execution of the GRANT by NASA.

WHEREAS, the granting of this assignment is subject to the applicable terms, conditions, and reservations, as set forth in 35 U.S.C. 200 et seq., FAR Part 27; NFS Subpart 1827.3; 37 CFR 401 (Department of Commerce regulations on Rights to Inventions Made by Nonprofit Organizations and Small Business Firms Under Government Grants, Contracts, and Cooperative Agreements) and any other applicable statute or regulation;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above, the undersigned hereby:

Assigns to the Contractor NASA's full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and NASA's entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, and any corresponding continuation or divisional applications, and any patents that issue therefrom, and assigns foreign rights in and to said invention, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended.

Name

Associate General Counsel (Intellectual Property)

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Code GP

Washington, DC 20546

Date

NASA FORM 1694 JAN 01

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

PATENT REEL: 014470 FRAME: 0318